



Important Safety Notice

Product Recall

Karma Beauty 'Cosmic Wave' Blow Dryer Brush



We are recalling the above product due to a **safety risk**. The product does not meet safety standards as it may overheat and cause burns if the air flow is restricted.

The product was on sale in our stores and online between **December 2023 and June 2024**. The product is marked with the model "Cosmic Wave". One of the following product codes will be printed on the price ticket and on your receipt – 124607, 124617, 124669. No other designs from the same brand are affected by this recall.

If you purchased the product, please **stop using it immediately** and return to any TK Maxx or Homesense store for a full refund.

For further enquiries, please contact our Customer Service team on:

- UK 01923 473561 / customerservice@tjxeurope.com
- ROI 01 2476126 / customerservice@tjxeurope.com

Ref: PRSP250023 (UK ROI) / Display until: 9th November 2024